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HASP 2013 

UND-UNF Payload 

Monthly Status Report for April 2013 

 

UND Team 

Faculty Advisors:  

Dr. Ron Fevig  

Email: rfevig@aero.und.edu,  

Phone: 701-777-2480 

 

Students Leader:  

Marissa Saad 

Email: Marissa.saad@my.und.edu 

Email: mrzhasaad@gmail.com 

Phone: 617-462-0610 

 

Consultant: 

Jonathan Snarr   

Email: Jonathan.snarr@und.edu 

Email: wade@speedhut.com 

Cell: 485-851-3572 

 

            Brian Badders 

 Email: brian.badders@my.und.edu 

 Cell: 814-746-0971 

 

UNF Team 

Faculty Advisor:  

Dr. Nirmal Patel  

Email: npatel@unf.edu 

Office Phone: 904-620-1670  

Cell: 904-200-2855 

 

Students:  

 

(i)  Jason Saredy 

Email: sarj00007@unf.edu 

Cell: 954-205-1251 

 

(ii) Kenneth Emanuel 

        Email: k.emanuel@unf.edu 

         Cell: 904-607-6034 

 

(iii) Kayla Colbert 

Email: n00809657@ospreys.unf.edu 

She joined recently. She will put more time after adjusting her job schedule. 

One more student will be joined soon. 
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UND-UNF team did the following work during April 2013: 

 

1) UND has maintained our weekly Friday meetings, discussing our progress with Dr. 

Patel and Dr. Naima Kaabouch (UND).  

2) UND/UNF summited our PSIP report this month.  

3) UND is researching satellite modems to provide a cost effective, reliable, 

communication link between the UND/UNF payload and UND/UNF team. 

4) Printed wiring boards are designed but may need to be modified to accommodate the 

satellite modem option should the team choose this path. 

5) UNF has chosen to stay with the same payload body design and will reuse the 2012 

payload body in the 2013 design thus reducing cost and design time. 

 

 


